List ID:

Class:
Working Title:
Job Specialty:

Post:

Inspection Start:

Rank
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City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

Eligible list

X00020

HOO06-Investigator, Fire Department
Investigator, Fire Department
None

2023-04-24

Score
1000

929
920
851
832
811
788
781
750
748
730
720
720
700

Cert Rule: Statistically Valid Grouping
2023-04-25 Inspection End: 2023-05-01

Last Name
Gutierrez

Fong
Keehn
Vann
Maliga
Reyes
Mahoney
O'Connor
Yi

Kane
Peterson
Low
Scott

Giacomini

Exam Type:
Scope:

List Type:

Duration:

Adoption:

First Name
Richard

Roger
Theodore
Matthew
Laverne
Anthony
Ketric
Mark
David
Brian
Michael
Kendrick
Travis

Joeseph

Consistent with Civil Service Rule 313.3.4, the Department of Human Resources will certify to the
appointing officer the name of eligibles who are within a statistically valid grouping/sliding band of scores

using a confidence factor of 1.96. The band width for this eligible list is 109 points.

CBT
FIR

24 Months
2023-05-02
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