



## City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

### Eligible list

<b>List ID:</b>	<b>X00020</b>	<b>Exam Type:</b>	<b>CBT</b>
<b>Class:</b>	<b>H006-Investigator, Fire Department</b>	<b>Scope:</b>	<b>FIR</b>
<b>Working Title:</b>	<b>Investigator, Fire Department</b>	<b>List Type:</b>	<b>P</b>
<b>Job Specialty:</b>	<b>None</b>		
<b>Post:</b>	<b>2023-04-24</b>	<b>Cert Rule: Statistically Valid Grouping</b>	<b>Duration: 24 Months</b>
<b>Inspection Start:</b>	<b>2023-04-25</b>	<b>Inspection End: 2023-05-01</b>	<b>Adoption: 2023-05-02</b>

<b>Rank</b>	<b>Score</b>	<b>Last Name</b>	<b>First Name</b>
1	1000	Gutierrez	Richard
2	929	Fong	Roger
3	920	Keehn	Theodore
4	851	Vann	Matthew
5	832	Maliga	Laverne
6	811	Reyes	Anthony
7	788	Mahoney	Ketric
8	781	O'Connor	Mark
9	750	Yi	David
10	748	Kane	Brian
11	730	Peterson	Michael
12	720	Low	Kendrick
12	720	Scott	Travis
13	700	Giacomini	Joeseeph

Consistent with Civil Service Rule 313.3.4, the Department of Human Resources will certify to the appointing officer the name of eligibles who are within a statistically valid grouping/sliding band of scores using a confidence factor of 1.96. The band width for this eligible list is 109 points.